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2/03/2024 6:20:14 PM

Order For Qualifying after 4th Round 33 Entries Qualifying on 2/03/2024
53rd Annual Westernationals

Entry # DRIVER HOMETOWN CAR MOTOR ET SPEED

1. 4334 Steph Gullotto High Wycombe, WA 0VN SS LS3 376ci 10.018 219.19
2. 2850 Lee Watson Maylands, WA 0 GTO LSA 6.2L 10.019 219.86
3. 1375 John Szabo The Vines, WA 0 Longroof Cleveland 40 10.083 207.30
4. 4061 Craig Caton Darlington, WA 0 HX GTS Monaro LT1 383ci 10.145 212.59
5. 5467 Peter Forward High Wycombe, WA 0 Skyline L98 365ci 10.213  214.77
6. 3162 Michael North Oakford, WA 0 XB Falcon Cleveland 41 10.214 211.43
7. 6618 Paul Scown Pinjarra, WA 0 XW Fairmont BBF 520ci  10.287 211.98
8. 7578 Daniel Brecich Bassendean, WA 0 Commodore LS36.2L 10.540 208.74
9. 129 Bernie Ellerby Lesmurdie, WA 0 HB Torana Barra4.0L 10.548 201.59
10. 8666 Domenic Delauentis Malaga, WA 0 Torana GM 383ci 10.556 207.70
11. 2050 Zachary Giles Parmelia, WA 0 HT Ute GMH 10.597 201.69
12. 2357 Timbo McClure Baldivas, WA 0 EH LS 366¢i 10.653 218.79
13. 3378 Mike Wubbels Maylands, WA 0 VE SSV S/wagon LSA 6.2L 10.750 207.42
14. 7531 Cindy Thompson Bickley, WA 0 VU Ute LS15.7L 10.789 203.73
15. 8140 Gavin Donnelly Cockburn, WA 0 VXSS LS 6.0L 10.827 202.78
16. 6852 Tony Antonio Tranmere, SA 0 S Series Chrysler 392 10.960 191.08
17. 2676 Stephen Hotchkin Lesmurdie, WA 0 VC Valiant 360ci 11.013 194.36
18. 1850 John Solich Maylands, WA 0 VT Manta L98 6.0L 11.043 198.14
19. 7605 Paul Zuidema Kelmscott, WA 0 XC Ute Cleveland 39 11.075 197.30
20. 2259 Chris De Bruin Maylands, 0 VF SS Sedan LS3 6.2L 11.108 194.10
21. 5140 Paul Hill Walliston, WA 0 SLR5000 SBC 406¢ci  11.262 196.36
22. 3114 Carlo Antonelli Madeley, WA 0 VH GMH 355ci  11.339 190.79
23. 6817 Lisa Garbellini Orelia, WA 0 Commodore LS 6.0L 11.363 191.28
24, 1181 Paul Mobilia lluka, WA 0 Camaro L98 6.0L 11.378 191.10
25. 4439 Jeff Thurley Kalamunda, WA 0 VG Pacer 265ci 11.388 188.71
26. 3914 Dean Burtoft Baldivas, WA 0 Ute Cummins 36041.397 191.89
27. 7439 Darren Isaac Mount Richon, WA 0 Gremlin AMC 360ci 11.461 189.15
28. 7343 Jase Dobra Banksia Grov, WA 0 Commodore LS 6.0L 11.630 185.08
29. 4104 Cameron Lockett Lesmurdie, WA 0 GTS LS15.7L 11.706 197.70
30. 7604 Danny Yozzi Marangaroo, WA OVH GMH 355ci  11.738 189.94
31. 2629 Andy Oorschot Cannington, WA 0 VE SS LS2 6.0L 11.839 188.31
32. 1586 Tony Zaccaria Landsdale, WA 0 Commodore Ls1 5.7L 12.085 179.44
33. 5080 Kenah Johnson-Begg Parmelia, WA ovz LS 5.7L 12.850 171.70
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Qualification Run Round: 1

Entry W/L Run# Driver Name Index
129 W 1 B.Ellerby 0.00
2259 L 2  C.DeBruin 0.00
4439 L 3  J. Thurley 0.00
3914 w D. Burtoft 0.00
3114 L C. Antonelli 0.00
8140 W G. Donnelly 0.00
2676 L S. Hotchkin 0.00
3378 w M. Wubbels 0.00
7605 W 9 P.Zuidema 0.00
1850 L 10  J. Solich 0.00
7343 L 11 J. Dobra 0.00
5467 W 12 P. Forward 0.00
4104 W 13  C. Lockett 0.00
7439 L 14  D.lsaac 0.00
2629 L 15  A. Oorschot 0.00
6852 W 16 T.Antonio 0.00
4334 L 17  S. Gullotto 0.00
5140 W 18  P.Hill 0.00
3162 W 19 M. North 0.00
8666 L 20 D. Delauenti 0.00
7578 L 21  D. Brecich 0.00
1375 W 22 J.Szabo 0.00
2850 W 23 L.Watson 0.00
7531 L 24 C. Thompson 0.00
6618 W 25 P.Scown 0.00
2050 L 26  Z.Giles 0.00
5080 W 27  K.Johnson-B 0.00
6817 L 28 L. Garbellin 0.00
1586 L 29 T. Zaccaria 0.00
4061 W 30 C.Caton 0.00

RT

0.081
0.094

0.147
0.021

0.133
0.094

0.115
0.265

0.056
-0.045

0.180
0.437

0.011
0.446

0.065
0.121

-0.003
0.114

0.058
0.262

0.073
0.067

0.040
0.001

0.084
0.099

-0.036
-0.042

0.052
0.095

60Ft

1.663
1.502

1.702
1.699

1.579
1.788

2.293
1.575

1.599
1.591

1.597
1.775

1.902
1.677

1.777
1.478

1.463
1.737

1.428
1.507

1.526
1.395

1.467
1.555

1.541
1.501

1.892
1.568

1.700
1.429

03/02/2024 06:21 PM

Speed

202.18
194.10

176.61
190.90

190.20
201.54

120.51
205.34

195.16
196.74

185.08
200.37

193.95
189.40

188.08
191.72

214.93
194.57

210.55
207.70

207.63
207.30

217.70
201.93

210.76
201.69

168.63
191.28

177.38
211.93

ET

10.672
11.108

12.116
11.567

11.391
11.222

14.230
10.852

11.113
11.103

11.630
10.525

11.743
11.492

11.852
10.982

10.193
11.306

10.240
10.556

10.547
10.083

10.075
10.798

10.372
10.597

13.182
11.363

12.125
10.168

AUSTRALIA

Vehicle Info

Holden
Holden

Valiant
Commodore

Commodore
Holden

Holden

Ford
HSV

Holden
Nissan

HSV
AMC

Holden
Valiant

Commodore
Torana

Ford
Holden

Holden
Ford

Pontiac
Holden

Ford
Holden

Commodore
Holden

Holden
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Qualification Run Round: 1

Entry W/L Run# Driver Name Index
7604 L 31 D.Yozzi 0.00
1181 W 32  P. Mobilia 0.00
2357 W 33  T.McClure 0.00
BYE D2 34 0.00
Qualification Run Round: 2

5080 L 107 K. Johnson-B 0.00
1586 W 108 T. Zaccaria 0.00
8140 L 109  G. Donnelly 0.00
2259 W 110 C. De Bruin 0.00
3914 L 111 D. Burtoft 0.00
3114 W 112 C. Antonelli 0.00
3378 L 113 M. Wubbels 0.00
2050 W 114  Z. Giles 0.00
1850 W 115  J. Solich 0.00
7343 L 116  J. Dobra 0.00
1181 W 117  P. Mobilia 0.00
129 L 118  B. Ellerby 0.00
6817 W 119 L. Garbellin 0.00
4104 L 120  C. Lockett 0.00
7439 L 121  D.lsaac 0.00
7605 W 122  P. Zuidema 0.00
4439 W 123  J. Thurley 0.00
2629 L 124  A. Oorschot 0.00
6852 W 125 T. Antonio 0.00
7531 L 126 C. Thompson 0.00
3162 W 127 M. North 0.00
1375 L 128  J. Szabo 0.00
4061 W 129 C. Caton 0.00
7578 L 130 D. Brecich 0.00
5140 L 131  P.Hill 0.00
5467 132 P. Forward 0.00

RT

0.200
0.219

0.013
0.000

-0.007
0.104

-0.065
0.065

-0.018
0.099

0.060
0.027

0.049
0.119

0.126
-0.036

0.074
-0.079

0.104
0.017

0.104
0.142

-0.032
-0.049

0.232
-0.105

0.034
-0.056

0.009
0.049

60Ft Speed
1.797 188.43
1.672 191.65
1.840 216.83
0.000 0.00
1.827 171.70
1.690 180.60
1.542 202.26
1.519 194.61
1.619 191.29
1.569 190.61
1.597 205.69
1.495 202.05
1.598 197.07
1.608 186.55
1.679 191.10
1.557 201.59
1572 191.08
1.942 196.80
1.653 189.15
1.598 195.01
1.617 188.71
1.765 188.31
1.495 191.71
1.558 202.85
1.484 210.47
1.387 175.03
1.428 211.03
1.528 207.84
1.706 196.36
1.457 213.99

03/02/2024 06:21 PM

ET

11.789
11.404

10.718
0.000

12.850
12.100

10.830
11.115

11.447
11.359

10.811
10.597

11.077
11.664

11.378
10.548

11.381
11.824

11.461
11.087

11.388
11.839

10.985
10.793

10.311
11.833

10.179
10.565

11.262
10.251

AUSTRALIA

Vehicle Info

Commodore
Chevrolet

Holden

Commodore
Holden

Holden
Holden

Commodore
Commodore

Holden
Holden

HSV
Holden

Chevrolet
Holden

Holden
HSV

AMC
Ford

Valiant
Holden

Valiant
Holden

Ford
Ford

Holden

Torana
Nissan



Qualification Run

Entry W/L Run#

7604 L 133
6618 w 134

4334 w 135
BYE D2 136

Round: 2
Driver Name

D. Yozzi
P. Scown

S. Gullotto
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Index

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

RT

-0.047
0.116

0.029
0.000

60Ft

1.759
1.499

1.458
0.000

Speed

188.14
211.98

217.05
0.00

ET Vehicle Info

11.819 Commodore
10.287 Ford

10.101 Commodore
0.000



